Environmental Standards Scotland Ìrean Àrainneachdail na h-Alba

Alasdair Dewar Business Manager <u>foi@environmentalstandards.scot</u> 0808 1964000

ENVIRONMENTAL Standards Scotland Ìrean Àrainneachdail na h-Alba

[redacted] request-867048-e387d045@whatdotheyknow.com

21 June 2022 Our ref: ESS.FOI.002

Dear [redacted],

Thank you for your email of 2 June 2022 to Environmental Standards Scotland requesting information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. The information which you requested is as follows:

1. Please state how many people are currently on an inward secondment. For each concluded inward secondment, please state:

- a) Civil Service Seniority Level
- b) Job Title
- c) Organisation Seconded From
- d) Date Commenced

We currently have four members of the organisation on an inward secondment. Detailed information about each of these members is below:

1.1

- a) Civil Service Seniority Level: C2 TRS (Temporary Responsibility Supplement)
- b) Job Title: Head of Secretariat
- c) Organisation Seconded From: Scottish Government
- d) Date Commenced with ESS: 01/10/2021 (date ESS vested)

1.2

- a) Civil Service Seniority Level: Senior Service Level 1
- b) Job Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer
- c) Organisation Seconded From: Scottish Forestry (note: this was categorised as a loan)
- e) Date Commenced with ESS: 01/10/2021 (date ESS vested). Note: this loan will conclude on 1 July 2022.

1.3

- a) Civil Service Seniority Level: C1
- b) Job Title: Head of Data Analysis
- c) Organisation Seconded From: Scottish Government
- d) Date Commenced: 24/01/2022

1.4

- a) Civil Service Seniority Level: BFS (B Fast Stream)
- b) Job Title: Fast Stream Statistician
- c) Organisation Seconded From: Scottish Government (to whom the member of staff was assigned under the Fast Stream programme by Cabinet Office)
- d) Date Commenced: 01/10/2021 (date ESS vested)

2. Please state how many people have concluded an inward secondment since 01/01/2022. For each concluded inward secondment, please state:

- a) Civil Service Seniority Level
- b) Job Title
- c) Organisation Seconded From
- d) Date Concluded

Two members of the organisation have concluded an inward secondment since 01/01/2022. Detailed information about each of these members is below:

2.1

- a) Civil Service Seniority Level: C1
- b) Job Title: Head of Investigations
- c) Organisation Seconded From: Scottish Public Services Ombudsman
- d) Date Concluded: 11/03/2022

2.2

- a) Civil Service Seniority Level: C2 TRS (Temporary Responsibility Supplement)
- b) Job Title: Head of Strategy and Analysis
- c) Organisation Seconded From: Scottish Government
- d) Date Concluded: 31/05/2022

If you are unhappy with this response to your request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, you may ask us to carry out an internal review of the response by writing to:

Mark Roberts Chief Executive Officer Environmental Standards Scotland Thistle House 91 Haymarket Terrace Edinburgh EH12 5HD Email foi@environmentalstandards.scot

Your review request should explain why you are dissatisfied with this response, and should be made within 40 working days from the due date when you received this letter. We will complete the review and tell you the result within 20 working days from the date when we receive your review request.

If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner. More detailed information on your appeal rights is available on the Commissioner's website at: <u>Appeal to the Commissioner | Scottish Information Commissioner</u> (itspublicknowledge.info)

Yours sincerely,

Alasdair Dewar Business Manager Environmental Standards Scotland